TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM728354

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/05/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital Distributors LLC		05/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capital Imports LLC
Street Address:	3446 Snelling Avenue
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55406
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88417333	LAS QORAY	
Serial Number:	88521127		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9528355959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-835-1503 Email: dan@steingart.com Daniel S. McGrath **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3300 Edinborough Way Suite 601

Address Line 4: Edina, MINNESOTA 55435

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel S. McGrath
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel S. McGrath/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS Signed 5-11-22#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007724 FRAME: 0182

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **OF TRADEMARKS**

Capital Distributors, LLC ("Capital Distributors"), a Minnesota limited liability A. company, having its principal offices at 3446 Snelling Avenue, Minneapolis, MN 55406, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following trademarks covered by the following registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Assigned Marks"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
Ser. No. 88-417,333	5,914,158	Nov. 19, 2019
Ser. No. 88-521,127	5,926,738	Dec. 3, 2019

B. Capital Distributors is desirous in assigning all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks to Capital Imports, LLC ("Capital Imports"), a Minnesota limited liability company, having its principal offices at 3446 Snelling Avenue, Minneapolis, MN 55406, and Capital Imports is desirous of acquiring the Assigned Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE,

- 1. In consideration of the sum of thirty dollars (\$30.00) and other good and valuable consideration, previously transferred to Capital Distributors, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Capital Distributors hereby assigns to Capital Imports all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Marks, including all common law rights and registrations thereof, together with full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from any past infringements of the Assigned Marks.
- The rights in and to the Assigned Marks are to be held and enjoyed by Capital Imports, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Capital Distributors had this sale and assignment not been made.
- This is a nunc pro tunc assignment and shall be considered to have been made as of January 5, 2021.

HENNEPIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ITS PRESIDENT

CAPITAL DISTRIBUTORS, LLC

RECORDED: 05/17/2022